TIP Amendment for Approval by MPO Board on December 13, 2019 for FY 2019/20 through FY 2023/24 TIP

FPN	Action	Project Name	Project Name Requested by Fund Phase		Phase	FY	Amount
4469041	New transit project	5310 Operating	FDOT	DU	OPS	2020	\$31,535
	selected during	Assistance Easter Seals					
	competitive application	(Naples) – Bonita Springs					
	process for 5310 funding.	UZA					
4469041	New transit project	5310 Operating	FDOT	LF	OPS	2020	\$31,535
	selected during	Assistance Easter Seals					
	competitive application	(Naples) – Bonita Springs					
	process for 5310 funding	UZA					

Responsible	TIP Page	LRTP Reference
Agency		
Collier County	109A, B	Transit CFP p. 6-34
Collier County	109A, B	Transit CFP p. 6-34

Attest: Anne McLaughlin

Collier MPO Executive Director

Approved as to form and legality

Scott R. Teach, Deputy County Attorney

COLLIER METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

Date: 12/16/19

them By:

MPO Chair Printed Name: Reg Buxton Title: MPO Chair

Date: 12/12

109A



Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR

605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

November 13, 2019

Ms. Anne McLaughlin, Executive Director Collier Metropolitan Planning Organization 2885 S. Horseshoe Drive Naples, FL 34104

RE: Request for Amendment to the Collier Metropolitan Planning Organization's Fiscal Years 2019/2020 through Fiscal Years 2023/2024 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Dear Ms. McLaughlin:

The letter is a formal request for the Collier Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) to approve the following amendment to the FY2019/20 – FY2023/24 Transportation Improvement Plan (TIP) at the December 13, 2019 MPO Board Meeting.

This is a new project and it's required to be added to the MPO's TIP for this current fiscal year. In order to receive federal funds for this project, these changes are required to be amended into the Collier MPO's FY2019/2020 through FY2023/2024 TIP.

FPN Number	Federal Project Description	Phase Group	Amount	Funding Type	Fiscal Year	Comments
446904- 1	5310 Operating Assistance Easter Seals (Naples) – Bonita Springs UZA	84 Operating	\$31,535	DU	2020	New Transit project selected during the competitive application process for 5310 funding. Programmed in FY20.
446904- 1	5310 Operating Assistance Easter Seals (Naples) – Bonita Springs UZA	84 Operating	\$31,535	LF	2020	New Transit project selected during the competitive application process for 5310 funding. Programmed in FY20.

Ms. Anne McLaughlin November 13, 2019 Page 2

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (239) 225-1974.

Sincerely,

wearer le

Victoria Peters Community Liaison

VGP:vgp

cc: Michael Sherman, Federal Highway Administration John Crocker, Federal Transit Administration Mark Reichert, Florida Department of Transportation Denise Strickland, Florida Department of Transportation Wayne Gaither, Florida Department of Transportation Michelle Peronto, Florida Department of Transportation

